

Lion of Judah Endowment



Should your charitable legacy extend beyond your lifetime?



Have you considered how you could help those in need and enrich Jewish life into the future?



Would you like your annual Lion of Judah contribution to The Jewish Federation of Greater Washington to be sustained in perpetuity?



Lion of Judah Endowment at a Glance

- Enables your Lion of Judah gift to The Jewish Federation of Greater Washington's Annual Campaign to be made in perpetuity in your name, in your memory or in the memory of a loved one
- May be structured in a variety of innovative ways
- May offer tax benefits for you and/ or your estate

More Information about Lion of Judah Endowment

Establishing a Lion of Judah Endowment (LOJE) allows a woman to endow her annual Lion of Judah gift to The Jewish Federation of Greater Washington. A variety of giving options puts an endowed Lion of Judah gift within anyone's reach, regardless of age or giving level. The *Or L'atid* — flame for the future — attached to the Lion of Judah pin signifies a woman's commitment to the continuation of Jewish life. LOJE funds require a minimum contribution of \$100,000 through current or deferred gifts.

Lion of Judah Endowment



More Information about Lion of Judah Endowment (continued)

You may create a LOJE through a variety of vehicles during your life or in your estate. Among the ways to establish a LOJE are:

- · Gift of cash or other assets
- · Bequest or trust distribution
- · Gift of life insurance
- · Gift of IRA or pension plans
- Charitable life income plan such as a charitable gift annuity or charitable remainder trust

To determine the estimated amount you need to fully endow your entire campaign gift, simply multiply your current annual gift by twenty. Alternatively, you may endow a portion of your gift by establishing a LOJE with a lesser amount, perhaps building up the fund through subsequent contributions.

The strength and vitality of women's giving continues through the Lion of Judah Endowment (LOJE) — enabling your legacy to care for those in need, deepen engagement in Jewish life and strengthen Jewish identity, and create connections among Jews locally, in Israel and around the world.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

SARA BRENNER

Executive Director

Jewish Community Foundation

EMAIL: sara.brenner@shalomdc.org

PHONE: 301-230-7223

ELIZABETH R. GOLDSTEIN, ESQ.

Deputy Director

Jewish Community Foundation

EMAIL: elizabeth.goldstein@shalomdc.org

PHONE: 301-230-7228

THE JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION BY THE JEWISH FEDERATION OF GREATER WASHINGTON

6101 Executive Boulevard, Suite 100 | North Bethesda, MD 20852

PHONE: 301-230-7230 WEB: shalomdc.org/foundation EMAIL: foundation@shalomdc.org

The Jewish Community
Foundation partners with and
inspires philanthropists and the
Greater Washington community
to advance a thriving, equitable
world where all people can
reach their full potential.

Combining Jewish values with personalized service, we inspire generosity, support philanthropists in maximizing their impact, and build and participate in learning and funding communities to make systemic, lasting change for generations to come — within and beyond the Jewish community.

TURN TO THE JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FOR:

- Support with giving to your favorite causes within and beyond the Jewish community
- Building a permanent legacy to support the work of Federation's family of agencies and the Greater Washington community
- Access to philanthropic and intergenerational learning programs ground in Jewish values and teachings
- Collaborative giving opportunities to amplify your impact
- Personal, impact-focused philanthropy advisory services
- Tax-advantaged gift options

The Jewish Community
Foundation and The Jewish
Federation of Greater Washington
do not provide legal, financial, or
tax advice. Donors are
encouraged to seek independent
tax and legal counsel.